GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1532
TO BE ANSWERED ON 20"DECEMBER 2022

STAFF OF AIIMS UNDER PMSSY
1532. SHRI IMRAN PRATAPGARHI
Will the MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the status of the sanctioned vis-a-vis in-position strength of all posts under all categories including faculty and non-faculty staff at all the AIIMS established under Pradhan MantriSwasthya Suraksha Yojana (PMSSY') scheme; and

(b) the reasons for the vacant posts and the number of posts filled up by direct recruitment or on contract basis in all categories?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE
(DR. BHARATI PRAVIN PAWAR)

(a) to (b) The details of sanctioned vis-a-vis in position strength of faculty and non-faculty postsincluding those engaged on contractual basis in All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS) under Pradhan Mantri Swasthya Suraksha Yojana is at Annexure-1.

The recruitment to various faculty and non-faculty positions in the Institutes is done on the basis of additional services and facilities added in accordance with the Recruitment Rules as applicable in case.
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Annexure-l

The details of sanctioned vis-a-vis in position strength of faculty and non-faculty posts in respect of New AIIMS

Sl AlIMS Faculty Posts Non-Faculty Posts Contract
No. (Excluding contract (Excluding contract Basis
basis basis)
Sanctioned | Filled | Sanctioned Filled
1 Bhopal 305 200 3884 1825 11
2 Bhubaneswar 305 231 3884 1984 52
3 Jodhpur 305 227 3876 2360 -
4 Patnha 305 162 3884 1682 285
5 Raipur 305 162 3884 2810 12
6 Rishikesh 305 198 3876 2041 -
7 Mangalagiri 183 118 1054 474 86
8 Nagpur 183 121 1062 503 124
9 Kalyani 183 95 1020 500 67
10 Gorakhpur 183 79 1038 360 76
11 Bathinda 183 109 1038 594 21
12 Bilaspur 183 93 1018 277 -
13 Guwahati 183 Fis) 1026 a5 7
14 Deoghar 183 93 1018 247 1
15 Bibinagar 183 94 971 309 -
16 Rajkot 183 40 951 86 -
17 Vijaypur 183 66 959 21 19
18 Raebareli 183 82 975 592 03

*AIIMS Madurai has started MBBS course of 50 students with 8 contractual faculty and 4
faculty provided by AlIMS Mangalagiri.

302

